on October 30, 
2024, the termination of the Shareholders' Agreement previously entered into between 1700480 
Ontario Inc. and MPAR became effective. 

At the Board of Directors' Meetings held on October 30, 2024 and November 1, 2024, the 
cancellation of thirty-six million (36,000,000) and twenty-three million (23,000,000) treasury 
shares, respectively, was approved. 

On December 6, 2024, the Company signed the Sale and Purchase Commitment and Other 
Covenants for the sale of a 25.0% interest in JundiaíShopping at a price of R$ 253,213, closing 
the operation provided for in the Memorandum of Understanding signed on September 20, 2024.